case, the owner or his agent shall make application on a special form 

furnished by the city.  The permit application shall be supplemented 

by any plans, specifications, or other information considered 

pertinent in the judgment of the Superintendent.  A permit and 

inspection fee of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) for a 

residential or commercial building sewer permit and one hundred 

seventy-five dollars ($175.00) for an industrial building sewer permit 

shall be paid to the city at the time the application is filed. 

All other provisions not changed herein to remain valid and 

effective. 

Dated this 30th day of December, 2021. 

CITY OF DE SMET